507503175 09/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7550066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SELINA MONICKAM	03/09/2017
GREGORY COOPER	03/16/2017
ZHIYUN CHEN	03/22/2017
ROBERT SWISHER	03/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXELLIGENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	6411 BECKLEY STREET	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10844231
PCT Number:	US2016044243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: lbuckler@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC

Address Line 1: 901 N GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2476-182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT W. FARIS

SIGNATURE: /Robert W. Faris/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Attachment3B#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061167 FRAME: 0038

507503175

source=Attachment3B#page2.tif
source=Attachment3B#page3.tif
source=Attachment3B#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061167 FRAME: 0039



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SELINA MONICKAM	03/09/2017
GREGORY COOPER	03/16/2017
ZHIYUN CHEN	03/22/2017
ROBERT SWISHER	03/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXELLIGENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	6411 BECKLEY STREET	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2017016486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4000

 Phone:
 7038164000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B. J. SADOFF

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:B. J. SADOFFSignature:/B. J. Sadoff/Date:05/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2476-182-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=2476-182-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4434846 **Receipt Date:** 05/30/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT FOR PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS Selina MONICKAM, Darryl PETERS, Gregory COOPER, Zhiyun CHEN and Robert SWISHER (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have made invention(s) disclosed in a provisional application entitled NANOCOMPOSITE FORMULATIONS FOR OPTICAL APPLICATIONS and which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2017 as International PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/016486, and claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/290,941, filed February 4, 2016 and International PCT Application No. PCT/US2016/044243, filed July 27, 2016;

WHEREAS, PIXELLIGENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at 6411 Beckley Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR's full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries designated in the International PCT Application, in and to each invention as described in the aforesaid PCT Application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any regular patent applications and national phase patent applications that claim priority therefrom and any and all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexams, and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

It is understood and agreed that Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only PIXELLIGENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC and will continue to represent only PIXELLIGENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC with respect to this invention(s);

ASSIGNOR hereby agree to transfer and hereby does transfer a like interest to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention(s):

ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention(s) and applications hereby transferred; and

Page 1 of 2

2706347

ASSIGNOR hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent applications and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

SELINA MONICEAM	3-9-2017
Selina MONICKAM	Date
Witnessed by(signature): ΔΕΛΥΝ WAIV(σ	<u>3-9-2017</u> Date
Darryl PETERS	Date
Witnessed by(signature): Witnessed by (print name):	Date
2 Comme	<u>⊃/[6/17</u> Date
Gregory COOPER	Date
Witnessed by(signature): Witnessed by(Print name): XINYU WANG	<u>3/16/17</u> Date 03/22/20/子
Zhiyun CHEN	Date
Witnessed by(signature): AAAA XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	3 / 2 2 1 1 1 Date
Robert Swisher Robert SWISHER	3 - 13 - 2017 Date
Witnessed by(signature): Lei Zhena Witnessed by(Print name): Lei Zhena	3-13-2017 Date